
Orkney Islands Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

West Mainland Ward 3,538 1,847 52.2 14 1,833 367 

Harvey JOHNSTON 

Jo JONES 

Rachael KING 

Sean Michael LEWIS 

Owen TIERNEY 

Duncan Allan TULLOCK 

Helen Kathleen WOODSFORD-DEAN 

Independent 

. 

Orkney Manifesto Group 

Independent 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish Greens 

Total 

536 

70 

561 

39 

370 

191 

66 

1,833 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number o
Preference Votes 

f First 
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