## Orkney Islands Council

## First Preference Report

This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each candidate.

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
West Mainland Ward	3,538	1,847	52.2	14	1,833	367

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes	
Harvey JOHNSTON	Independent	536	
Jo JONES		70	
Rachael KING	Orkney Manifesto Group	561	
Sean Michael LEWIS	Independent	39	
Owen TIERNEY	Independent	370	
Duncan Allan TULLOCK	Independent	191	
Helen Kathleen WOODSFORD-DEAN	Scottish Greens	66	
	To	tal 1,833	